
Synergy Multi-Academy Trust

Board of Trustees Schedule of Meetings 2024-5

Meetings to take place at RHSC Sixth-form unless otherwise stated

Time & Date Meeting Additional Meeting
Information

Wednesday 25th September
2024

6:00pm – 8:00pm

Board of Trustees

Wednesday 16th October
2024

5:00pm – 6:30pm

Chairs’ Committee Meeting Audit & Risk Committee Meeting
6:30pm – 8:30pm

Wednesday 23rd October 2024
5.30 – 7.30pm

Education Committee:
Curriculum & Standards

Wednesday 20th November
2024

5:30pm-7:30pm

Finance Committee Pay & Remuneration Committee
Meeting

7:30pm onwards
Wednesday 4th December 2024

6:00 – 7.00pm
Board of Trustees

Meeting with Auditors
Wednesday 4th December 2024

7:00 – 7.30pm
Annual General Meeting

Wednesday 22nd January 2025
5:30 – 7:30pm

Board of Trustees

Wednesday 5th February 2025
5.30 – 7.30pm

Education Committee:
Curriculum & Standards

Wednesday 12th March
2025

5:30pm – 7:30pm

Finance Committee

Wednesday 2nd April
2025

5:30pm-6:30pm

Chairs’ Committee Meeting Audit & Risk Committee Meeting
6:30pm – 8:30pm

Wednesday 30th April
2025

6:00pm-8:00pm
Board of Trustees

Wednesday 14th May 2025
5:00pm – 6:00pm

Thank You for
All Governors

Wednesday 11th June 2025
5:30 – 7:30pm

Education Committee:
Curriculum & Standards

Monday 23rd June 2025
5:30pm – 7:30pm

Finance Committee

Wednesday 2nd July
5:30pm – 6:30pm

Chairs’ Committee Meeting Audit & Risk Committee
Meeting

6:30pm – 8:30pm
Wednesday 16th July

6:00-8:00pm
Board of Trustees


